The Court of Honor

will be convened at 7:30 p.m.

Monday, June 16, 1997
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church

2747 Fairmount Boulevard
Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Troop 22

The Honor of Your Presence
IS requested at
A Court of Honor
‘to recognize
Andrew Markus

Jor having attained the rank of

EAGLE SCOUT
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Andrew Markus entered Troop 22 in May
of 1991 after crossing over from Cub Scout Pack
11. He served a short term as Assistant Patrol
Leader of the Viking Patrol, before he took over
Patrol Leader duties and led the Vikings to a first
place finish at the Klondike Derby. He then spent
a year as Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, and was
elected by the troop as Senior Patrol Leader in
March of 1995. After one year, he was appointed
Junior Assistant Scoutmaster, a post he currently
holds. Andrew is the youngest scout from troop
22 to earn the rank of Eagle Scout since 1985.
He is 2 member of the Order of the Arrow, and
also has over 150 nights of camping as well as
over 50 hours of service to the community.

Andrew attends Cleveland Heights High
School, where he will enter 12th grade in the fall.
He is a member of the varsity hockey team, on
which he was named a Plain Dealer Player of the
week, as well as a league all star, leading the
Tigers to their first division championship since
1990. He also lettered in tennis and baseball, and
is a member of the Ski Club and The National
Honor Society. After high school, he plans on
attending a college on the East Coast where he
hopes to continue playing hockey.



Eagle Presentation Ceremony
Program

Ari Klein

Tim Holder
Matt Lindley
Ari Klein
Stephen Markus
Carl Johnson
Ari Klein

Andrew Markus

Color Guard:
Nick Holder
John Rodney
Steve Rodney
Matt Resseger

Bugler:
David Binnig

General Welcome
Requirements of Eagle
Living as an Eagle
Shide Show

Featured Speaker
Eagle Charge
Presentation of Award

Reflections

Ushers: :
Peter Marku
John Pietro
Par Holder
Andrew Gillen
Ernest Petrey



1927

1931

1935

1962

1968

1969

1970

1971

1672

1975

1977

Jack Herd
Edmund Schmitt
Gregory Surgey

John Petrovic
Ben E. Woomer

Kent E. Lang

John D. Pao
Bruce L. Wilkoff

Dan McCorkle

Steve M. Crone
Victor E. Pao

Marc Tater

Robert Edwards
Dale R. Lunar

John S. Marics

1985

1988

1989

1990

1991

1993

1996

1997

Troop 22 Eagle Scout Honor Roll

W. Bryant Miller
Chris Martin
Sam Nigro 111
Patrick Whalen
Edward J. Wiles

Charles Peirce
Sascha Boyle
Patnick Fatica
Eric Danner
Matthew Lindley
William Mulligan

M. Dudley Battle
Jonathan Snyder

Jonathan Hinze
Andrew Pimlott

Carl Johnson

Andrew Markus



