The Court of Honor will be convened at 7:30 p.m.

Monday, June 16, 1997

St. Paul's Episcopal Church 2747 Fairmount Boulevard Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Troop 22

The Honor of Your Presence

is requested at

A Court of Honor

to recognize

Andrew Markus

for having attained the rank of

EAGLE SCOUT

Troop 22

Boy Scouts of America

Eagle Scout

Court of Honor

for

Andrew Markus

June 16, 1997

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Andrew Markus entered Troop 22 in May of 1991 after crossing over from Cub Scout Pack 11. He served a short term as Assistant Patrol Leader of the Viking Patrol, before he took over Patrol Leader duties and led the Vikings to a first place finish at the Klondike Derby. He then spent a year as Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, and was elected by the troop as Senior Patrol Leader in March of 1995. After one year, he was appointed Junior Assistant Scoutmaster, a post he currently holds. Andrew is the youngest scout from troop 22 to earn the rank of Eagle Scout since 1985. He is a member of the Order of the Arrow, and also has over 150 nights of camping as well as over 50 hours of service to the community.

Andrew attends Cleveland Heights High School, where he will enter 12th grade in the fall. He is a member of the varsity hockey team, on which he was named a Plain Dealer Player of the week, as well as a league all star, leading the Tigers to their first division championship since 1990. He also lettered in tennis and baseball, and is a member of the Ski Club and The National Honor Society. After high school, he plans on attending a college on the East Coast where he hopes to continue playing hockey.

## Eagle Presentation Ceremony Program

Ari Klein

General Welcome

Tim Holder

Requirements of Eagle

Matt Lindley

Living as an Eagle

Ari Klein

Slide Show

Stephen Markus

Featured Speaker

Carl Johnson

Eagle Charge

Ari Klein

Presentation of Award

Andrew Markus

Reflections

Color Guard:

**Ushers:** 

Nick Holder John Rodney Steve Rodney Matt Resseger Peter Markus John Pietro Pat Holder Andrew Gillen

Ernest Petrey

Bugler:

David Binnig

## **Troop 22 Eagle Scout Honor Roll**

1927 1931	Jack Herd Edmund Schmitt	1985	W. Bryant Miller Chris Martin Sam Nigro III
1935	Gregory Surgey		Patrick Whalen Edward J. Wiles
1962	John Petrovic Ben E. Woomer	1988	Charles Peirce
1968	Kent E. Lang	1989	Sascha Boyle Patrick Fatica Eric Danner
1969	John D. Pao Bruce L. Wilkoff		Matthew Lindley
		1990	William Mulligan
1970	Dan McCorkle		S
1971	Steve M. Crone Victor E. Pao	1991	M. Dudley Battle Jonathan Snyder
		1993	Jonathan Hinze
1972	Marc Tater		Andrew Pimlott
1975	Robert Edwards Dale R. Lunar	1996	Carl Johnson
		1997	Andrew Markus
1977	John S. Marics		